
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 November 2022

M M1/2/3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANILA BEEF Last start Masters placegetter DAP, 10/11/2022, R12, M 3M 2M 3M M1/2G. Sheather 493423 38/0300

 2 MISS HYPED UP Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2022, R12, P 6P 3M 1M M1/2D. Sultana 524918 22/0277

 3 OUTSIDE WORLD Weighted points score WPK, 12/11/2022, R7, M 5M 4M 3C M2/1/2C. Carl 525704 15/2239

 4 TESTIMONY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R8, P 6P 5P 7P M3/2S. Gittoes 524429 5/0123

 5 SHARKY'S WISH Weighted points score GOS, 01/11/2022, R12, M 4M 5M 8M M3/1A. Campton 521216 12/0102

 6 NAN'S PROMISE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 8P M3/2S. Gittoes 494458 1/085

1 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 15 November 2022 - 06:23 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 November 2022

P 1 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 REMNANTS Weighted points score SHP, 27/10/2022, R8 5P 2P 2P 1/2R. Tyler 528757 9/7192
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 November 2022

P 2 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COSMIC BILLY Last start winner RIC, 13/11/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 5P 2/1/2J. Zammit 550798 8/7306
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 November 2022

P 3 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TONKA TUX 2 Last start winner RIC, 09/11/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 7P 3/1/2B. King 540100 8/6183

 2 COOPER'S DREAM 2 Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 2P 3/1/1M. Farrugia 542148 7/5266
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 November 2022

P 4 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WINLOCK LAD 2 Last start winner NOW, 14/11/2022, R9, P 1P 5P 6P 4/1/2A. Bell 534190 12/11129

 2 WELLS OF SILENCE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/11/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 1P 4/1/2F. Hurst 553625 6/4210

 3 MINKARA MINX Last start Country winner PPK, 29/10/2022, R2, Y 1Y 2Y 8P 4/1/1R. Tyler 540938 6/4233

 4 SPRINGFIELD MAE Weighted points score RIC, 26/10/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 2P 4/1/1A. Murray 547058 5/4162
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 November 2022

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOGIE CYCLONE Last start winner RIC, 13/11/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4S. Sultana 555896 1/0151

 2 YANA YANA Last start winner RIC, 11/11/2022, R1, P 1P 5P 3P 5/4H. Sarkis 555453 1/0116

 3 MIGHTY RHYTHM Last start placegetter RIC, 11/11/2022, R11, P 3P 3P 1P 5/3L. Galea 540577 3/1222

 4 MURRAY'S MATES Last start placegetter BUL, 08/11/2022, R6, P 3P 5C 3P 5/4R. Tyler 554317 1/0170

 5 FREDDY FERNANDO Last start placegetter RIC, 13/11/2022, R10, P 2P 1P 4P 5/4A. Proctor 553826 1/0129

 6 GIARRE Last start placegetter RIC, 09/11/2022, R7, P 2P 7P 6P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 10/9109

 7 VERVE TO EXCEL Dropping in grade MAT, 13/10/2022, R8, P 5P 4P 1P 5/1A. Williams 539594 11/4228

 8 CHARLOTTE DREAM Weighted points score BAL, 03/11/2022, R4 7P 1P 4P 5/2M. Baldwin 549205 3/2171

 9 SUPERSONIC STAR Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2022, R2, P 5P 1P 3P 5/1J. Gatt 542265 4/3150

 10 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2022, R9, P 6P 3P 7P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/2111

 11 HONEY MONEY Weighted points score RIC, 09/11/2022, R8, P 6P 4P 7P 5/2R. Thomas 522069 4/2110

 12 MAJOR FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score RIS, 05/11/2022, R9, Y 8Y 2P 6P 5/3F. Sanotti 529736 3/1110

 13 CON THE CONMAN Weighted points score RIC, 09/11/2022, R9, P 8P 3P 6P 5/3P. Pirie 520451 2/1105

 14 MAJOR ANDO Weighted points score RIS, 12/11/2022, R10, Y 5Y 1Y 5/4L. Azzopardi 560010 1/0105

 15 ZIP UP Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R12, P 7P 1P 2P 5/4G. Denardo 546288 1/0102

 16 ALMOST BLUE Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R3, Y (FEL)P 5Y 3Y 5/3M. Greer 500618 3/196

 17 BIG TOM Weighted points score NOW, 14/11/2022, R7, P 5P 8P 8P 5/1A. Bell 532424 4/396

 18 NAN'S PROMISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 8P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/085

 19 BLACK GHOST Weighted points score PPK, 29/10/2022, R5, Y 4Y 6Y 7Y 5/4R. Tyler 536172 2/084

 20 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 09/11/2022, R11, P 8P 6P 5P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/084

 21 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 4P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/381

 22 VICKY'S JET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/11/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4M. Lee 537724 1/081

 23 LIGHTNING JENNY Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 2Y 5/4G. Sheather 552368 2/081

 24 REMA'S GARNET Weighted points score RIC, 09/11/2022, R10, P 7P 7P 4P 5/3M. Lee 497210 2/175

 25 BRUTAL VIKING Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R7, P 8P 4Y 4Y 5/2A. Marshall 541407 3/273

 26 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R10, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/073

 27 BLUE HIGHWAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2022, R11, P 6P 8P 6M 5/1B. Sanotti 497578 7/470

 28 POWERING TUX Weighted points score RIC, 28/09/2022, R9, P 6P 7Y 8Y 5/1P. Pirie 520279 4/369

 29 PALERMO STING Weighted points score RIS, 05/11/2022, R8, Y 4Y 6P 7P 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/068

 30 REMAS BRONZE Weighted points score RIC, 28/09/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 5P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/060

 31 KNUCKLED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R5, P 7P 7P 7Y 5/4G. Davies 541703 1/056
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /
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 32 CADILLAC BLACK Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2022, R10, P 8P 8P 7Y 5/3M. Lee 526156 2/138
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 November 2022

P M 320 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 GO FORWARD HERBY Last start placegetter RIC, 11/11/2022, R1, P 2P 2P M/1A. Campton 550470 0/0140

 2 JAZZ SECTION Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 05/10/2022, R3, P

RIC, 28/09/2022, R3, P

4P 2P 2P M/1C. Carl 542921 0/0138

 3 WE'RE GOOD Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/11/2022, R1, P

RIC, 02/11/2022, R1, P

5P 2P 3P M/1J. King 551034 0/0110

 4 WILD BELLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/10/2022, R2, P 8P 7P 3P M/1M. Lee 539925 0/060

 5 HANEY TO EXCEL First start M/1A. Williams 552582 0/00

 6 KING NITO Unplaced after 1 start MAT, 07/11/2022, R3, P 6P M/1H. Sarkis 555454 0/042

 7 TAP OUT ZOE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/11/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 6P M/1R. Metselaar 553629 0/059

 8 MIGHTY KRISTY Weighted points score RIC, 09/11/2022, R2, P 8P 8P 8P M/1L. Galea 540576 0/056

 9 CALL ME ROOSTER Weighted points score MAT, 26/09/2022, R2, P 8P 6P 5P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/054

 10 DROOPY'S EDITION Weighted points score RIC, 09/11/2022, R2, P 6P 6P 8P M/1P. Pirie 521008 0/052

 11 INFILTRATE Weighted points score RIC, 09/11/2022, R1, P 7P 5P 4P M/1J. King 554947 0/051

 12 ROCK ON HUNTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R2, P 7P 7P 8P M/1A. Drapiewski 546723 0/040

 13 MIGHTY TITAN Weighted points score RIC, 09/11/2022, R4, P 7P 7P 8Y M/1L. Galea 540579 0/034
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 1 BENIDORM Last start winner CAN, 15/10/2022, R12, P 1P 8P 7P 1/2J. Grief 538589 12/11150
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 1 TONKA TUX 1 Last start winner RIC, 09/11/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 7P 3/1/2B. King 540100 8/6183

 2 COOPER'S DREAM 1 Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 2P 3/1/1M. Farrugia 542148 7/5266
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 1 ZANDER Last start winner RIC, 11/11/2022, R7, P 1P 4P 5P 4/1/2P. Cini 532696 12/9141

 2 WINLOCK LAD 1 Last start winner NOW, 14/11/2022, R9, P 1P 5P 6P 4/1/2A. Bell 534190 12/11129

 3 WELLS OF SILENCE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/11/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 1P 4/1/2F. Hurst 553625 6/4210
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 1 HARPER'S DREAM Last start winner RIC, 11/11/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 5P 5/3S. Gittoes 549930 2/1188

 2 NIGHT BUTTONS Last start winner RIC, 13/11/2022, R2, P 1P 4P 2P 5/4F. Xuereb 553793 1/0115

 3 SLINGSHOT LUCY Last start winner NOW, 14/11/2022, R2, P 1P 6P 5/4A. Bell 558769 1/0101

 4 KILLER BOOTS Last start placegetter RIC, 13/11/2022, R6, P 2P 4P 2P 5/1D. Sultana 540611 5/3162

 5 SOLO FERNANDO Last start placegetter RIC, 13/11/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 1P 5/4A. Proctor 553830 1/0148

 6 FABIO BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 11/11/2022, R7, P 2P 7P 7P 5/1S. Zarb 546623 6/5129

 7 GO FORWARD HENRY Last start placegetter RIC, 11/11/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4M. Dickson 533402 1/0101

 8 BLAKEY BOY 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 11/11/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2R. Thomas 533639 6/2274

 9 FULL PELT Weighted points score RIS, 12/11/2022, R8, Y 4Y 1Y 2P 5/4C. Carl 551749 2/0176

 10 GET 'EM TALKING Weighted points score RIS, 12/11/2022, R10, Y 6Y 3P 4P 5/4V. Farrugia 556181 1/0137

 11 MISS MAPLE Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 2P 5/4R. O'Brien 547905 1/0135

 12 TESTIMONY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R8, P 6P 5P 7P 5/2S. Gittoes 524429 5/2123

 13 RITZA EBONY 2 Weighted points score NOW, 14/11/2022, R6, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4A. Bell 551371 1/0119

 14 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2022, R9, P 6P 3P 7P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/2111

 15 MAJOR FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score RIS, 05/11/2022, R9, Y 8Y 2P 6P 5/3F. Sanotti 529736 3/1110

 16 WOMBAT MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 2P 5/4M. Greer 500622 1/0109

 17 MR. SIZZLER Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546722 1/093

 18 MINI MOO Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4J. Knibbs 528746 1/089

 19 ONE SHADOW Weighted points score BUL, 08/11/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 4P 5/1A. Pagano 522488 6/587

 20 PATTAYA PETE Weighted points score WPK, 12/11/2022, R3, C 8C 5P 6C 5/1M. Wotton 542830 6/587

 21 NAN'S PROMISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 8P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/085

 22 DISCO SOUND Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 7P 5/4W. Knibbs 537737 1/084

 23 BARBARA FRANCIS Weighted points score RIS, 05/11/2022, R11, Y 7Y 4P 4P 5/3J. Baxter 543661 2/183

 24 BRONZE KEY Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R7, P 8P 7P 8P 5/1M. Greer 522746 9/582

 25 ELITE CHOICE Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R8, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4B. Gilbert 549776 1/081

 26 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 4P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/381

 27 TWISTED EGO Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R9, P 6P 7Y 1P 5/4G. Denardo 554434 1/081

 28 VICKY'S JET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/11/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4M. Lee 537724 1/081

 29 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R10, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/073

 30 LAUPER Weighted points score RIC, 09/11/2022, R6, P 7P 7P 5P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/172

 31 BLUE HIGHWAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2022, R11, P 6P 8P 6M 5/1B. Sanotti 497578 7/470
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 32 KNUCKLED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R5, P 7P 7P 7Y 5/4G. Davies 541703 1/056

 33 NATTY'S GONE Weighted points score RIS, 03/09/2022, R7, Y 8Y 8P 7P 5/1L. Fletcher 499564 9/750
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 1 TOUCH OF SPEED 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/11/2022, R3, P

DUB, 07/11/2022, R5, P

3P 3P 5P M/1R. Tyquin 552265 0/0149

 2 DOM JUAN 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 12/11/2022, R1, Y

RIC, 26/10/2022, R2, P

3Y 7P 3P M/1G. Borg 554234 0/0104

 3 POCONO Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 11/11/2022, R2, P 4P M/1J. King 553061 0/058

 4 WRECKER RUBY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 4P M/1R. Tyquin 552262 0/077

 5 TROUBLE BUBBLE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 7P M/1R. Tyquin 552266 0/065

 6 TAP OUT ZOE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/11/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 6P M/1R. Metselaar 553629 0/059

 7 ROCK ON HUNTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R2, P 7P 7P 8P M/1A. Drapiewski 546723 0/040
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 1 PURPLE VIXEN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/11/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 6P 3/1/2M. Bonser 531894 14/5114
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 1 FUNKY GIRL Weighted points score WPK, 29/10/2022, R8, C 4C 1C 2P 4/1/1J. Comito 535647 16/4234

 2 ON THE BUS Weighted points score WPK, 12/11/2022, R6, C 2C 6P 5C 4/1/1R. O'Brien 535110 19/8207

 3 ZEST TO EXCEL Weighted points score WPK, 02/11/2022, R11, M 5M 1M 2M 4/1/1A. Williams 490919 17/11160

 4 LET'S ALL CHANT Weighted points score WPK, 12/11/2022, R6, C 6C 5C 6P 4/1/2C. Carl 542915 5/4143
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 1 BLAKEY BOY 1 Last start winner RIC, 11/11/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2R. Thomas 533639 6/2274

 2 PATONGA DAVE Last start winner RIC, 13/11/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 5P 5/2J. Simpson 540916 8/2197

 3 KNOW JUAN Last start placegetter RIC, 11/11/2022, R4, P 2P 2P 3P 5/4H. Sarkis 551599 1/0201

 4 HOW GOOD 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/11/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 4P 5/1R. O'Brien 535107 9/4159

 5 BIG TOWN JETT Weighted points score RIC, 09/11/2022, R5, P 4P 3P 2P 5/3A. Messina 545256 7/1207

 6 BELLE INTENTION 1 Weighted points score NOW, 14/11/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 5C 5/4A. Bell 547497 1/0148

 7 OLD MATE SAM Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R4, P 5P 2P 5P 5/4G. Borg 551601 1/0141

 8 JUST JUAN Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R6, P 8P 3P 6P 5/4H. Sarkis 551602 1/0129

 9 LIKA LIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 6P 5/3A. Messina 536615 4/1124

 10 NANGAR PEARL Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2022, R5, P 5P 4P 2P 5/4D. Barnes 550337 1/0121

 11 RITZA EBONY 1 Weighted points score NOW, 14/11/2022, R6, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4A. Bell 551371 1/0119

 12 NEPTUNE BANNER Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R6, P 7P 3P 5P 5/4B. Gibbons 552808 3/0104

 13 FLORENTINO Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R4, P 7P 3P 7P 5/3J. Knibbs 542759 2/1102
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 1 SUNRISE SURPRISE 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 29/10/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 3P M/1P. Mckinnon 555435 0/0120

 2 WICKED OPAL Last start placegetter DAP, 03/11/2022, R1, P 2P 7Y 2Y M/1T. Provost 543269 0/0114

 3 UNTROUBLED Last start placegetter GOS, 08/11/2022, R1, P 3P 6P 7P M/1A. Crouch 552564 0/070

 4 TOUCH OF SPEED 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/11/2022, R3, P

DUB, 07/11/2022, R5, P

3P 3P 5P M/1R. Tyquin 552265 0/0149

 5 DOM JUAN 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 12/11/2022, R1, Y

RIC, 26/10/2022, R2, P

3Y 7P 3P M/1G. Borg 554234 0/0104

 6 COURAGEOUS CAROL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 26/10/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 2P M/1J. King 552043 0/091

 7 MISSY BANNER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 08/10/2022, R1, Y 4Y 8Y 3Y M/1B. Gibbons 553876 0/088

 8 OLLIE IMPACT Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 08/11/2022, R1, P 4P M/1P. Azzopardi 554965 0/058

 9 WRECKER RUBY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 4P M/1R. Tyquin 552262 0/077

 10 TROUBLE BUBBLE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 7P M/1R. Tyquin 552266 0/065

 11 GARTHOLOMEW Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 6P M/1G. Denardo 546290 0/060

 12 LUCAYAN Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2022, R2, P 6P 7P 6P M/1M. Wotton 549029 0/048

 13 EBBY VON Weighted points score GOS, 08/11/2022, R1, P 4P 7P 6P M/1M. Eberand 555739 0/045
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 1 NELLY INTENTION Last start winner RIC, 13/11/2022, R4, P 1P 2P 3C 5/1A. Bell 547503 4/3277

 2 REBEL ETHICS Last start winner GOS, 08/11/2022, R6, P 1P 3P 2P 5/2M. Farrugia 547217 6/2225

 3 OUR AMELIA Last start winner GAR, 12/11/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 4P 5/2J. Magri 543858 8/2181

 4 NANGAR ROCKET Last start placegetter RIC, 13/11/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 5P 5/3D. Barnes 550332 3/1228

 5 WHAT A TEASE Weighted points score WPK, 12/11/2022, R8, C 6C 1C 3C 5/3G. Curtale 554908 5/1246

 6 SOMBRERO Weighted points score WPK, 12/11/2022, R8, C 5C 1C 5P 5/4N. Brown 544941 4/0206

 7 HOW GOOD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 4P 5/1R. O'Brien 535107 9/1159

 8 BELLE INTENTION 2 Weighted points score NOW, 14/11/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 5C 5/4A. Bell 547497 1/0148

 9 PURPLE VIXEN 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/11/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 6P 5/1M. Bonser 531894 14/1114
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